
37

40

134

136

135

49

128

127
129

130130

132 132
132

133
39

23

24

2

1

10316

15

1312

25

7

8

14

104

107

43

57 52

107

11
10

10

9

44

9

17

18

21
22

19

103

103

36

101

102
102

106

5

47

6

5
4

3

3

801

105

58

126

125

33

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 2524 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35

R

Q

P

O

N

M

L

K

J

I

H

G

R

Q

P

O

N

M

L

K

J

I

H

G

60

1231111111111122222222222233333333 U
N

I
V

E
R

S
I

T
Y

 
D

R
I

V
E

112

111

110

109

113

114

115

116

117

118

122
121

120

119209

214

808

35

35

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

S

T

U

V

W

NORFOLK & NORWICH 
UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL (NNUH)

QUADRAM

C
O

L
N

E
Y

 
L

A
N

E

C
O

L
N

E
Y

 L
A

N
E

C
O

L
N

E
Y

 L
A

N
E

C
O

L
N

E
Y

 L
A

N
E

W A T T O N  R O A D

W A T T O N  R O A D

12

9

10

14

Approximately 2.7 km 
from central campus 
via: University Drive
Watton Road
Colney Lane

CENTRUM
BUILDING

EARLHAM
INSTITUTE (EI)

SAINSBURY
LAB (TSL)

JOHN INNES 
(JIC)

E A R L H A M  R O A D

EDITH
CAVELL
BUILDING

BOB CHAMPION RESEARCH
AND EDUCATION BUILDING
(BCRE)

123

K

J

E

F

H

I

G

0-1-2-3 1 2 3 4 5

L

M

N

 Norwich Research Park West

13

2

7A

3

5

7

3

15
16

6

8

A

1

B

C

B
L

U
E

B
E

L
L

 
R

O
A

D

B
L

U
E

B
E

L
L

 
R

O
A

D

C
H

A
N

C
E

L
L

O
R

S
 D

R
I V

E

N O R T H  P A R K
A V E N U E

N
O

R
F O

L K
 R

O
A

D

C H A N C E L L O R S  D R I V E

N O R F O L K  R O A D

C O W  D R I V E

C O W  D R I V E

U
N

I
V

E
R

S
I

T
Y

 
D

R
I

V
E

W
I

L
B

E
R

F
O

R
C

E
 

R
O

A
D

A B

4

U N I V E R S I T Y  D R I V E

W
A

V
E

N
E

Y
 R

O
A

D

T H
E

 S
T R

E
E

T

S U F F O L K R
O

A
D

SAINSBURY CENTRE

SPORTSPARK

University Village
Approximately 800 metres
from central campus via:
University Drive
Earlham Road
Wilberforce Road

University Vi l lage

EARLHAM
HALL

Helipad

S
U

F F O
L K

 R
O

A
D

T H E P R O S P E C T

H
eartsease 

via cycle w
ay

Pedestrian and cycle access only. 
Norwich Research Park

100m

300ft

0

0

Woodland and 
Grass Meadow Trail

 Norwich Research Park East

Key to symbols
 Accessible Route

 Raised Walkways

 Cycle Way

 Ramped Access

 Level Access

 Accessible Parking

 Parking

 Car Charging

 Bus Stop 

 Coach Pick Up

 Lift

 Launderette

 Post Room

 Stairs/Steps

 Museum

 Library

 Information

 Accommodation Office

 Accommodation

 Doctor / Pharmacy

 Café / Restaurant

 Cycle Repair

 Cycle Rack

 Motorcycle Parking

 Recycling Centre

 Barbers and Salon

 Baby Change

 Changing Places

 Student Info Zone



Parking
Main Visitors Car Park (pay on foot) N29 P1
West Car Park (permit holders only weekday daytime) L16 P2
West Car Park (permit holders only weekday daytime) L19 P3
Waveney Road (UEA visitor permit holders only)  L31 P4
Central Visitors Car Park (pay and display) J19 P5
Sportspark Car Park (Sportspark users only) Q25 P6
Sainsbury Centre Car Park (gallery visitors only) I19 P7
Sainsbury Centre Car Park (gallery visitors only) J15 P7A
Blackdale Annexe Car Park (scratch cards, permit holders only) P31 P8
Edith Cavell Building Car Park (UEA permit holders only)  E3 P9
Sports Pavilion Car Park (pay and display and permit holders) J3 P10
Enterprise and Earlham Park Visitors Parking R23 P11A 
(Visitors to Earlham Park only) 
Enterprise Centre (permit holders only) R24 P11B
Village Car Park (scratch cards, permit holders only) U22 P12
Bob Champion Research and Education Building (permit holders) G–3 P13
Park and Stride, Triangle Site N5 P14
Suffolk Road (pay and display) I26 P15
Suffolk Road (permit holders only) I25 P16

 Grid 
 Ref.

Building Grid Building 
Name Ref. No.Faculty of Arts and Humanities (HUM)

Art, Media and American Studies (AMA) Arts and Humanities  L26 2 
 SCVA  I17 7
History (HIS) Arts and Humanities  L26 2
Interdisciplinary Institute for the Humanities Arts and Humanities  L26 2
Literature, Drama, Arts and Humanities   L26 2 
Creative Writing (LDC) Drama Studio  K28 24
Politics, Philosophy, Languages Arts and Humanities  L26 2 
and Communication Studies (PPL)

Residences
Ash – University Village  U20 122
Barton House  O33 134
Beech – University Village  U20 118
Britten House  L32 132
Browne House  M34 127
Central Building  P33 136
Colman House (Block F)  K34 125
Colman House (Block G)  K32 126
Constable Terrace  J18 107
Crome Court  L34 133
Elm – University Village  U22 114
Hawthorne – University Village U18 109
Hickling House O33 135
Kett House M34 128
Larch – University Village T21 121
Nelson Court  K30 103
Norfolk Terrace I21 106

 Grid Building 
 Ref. No.

Health, Welfare and Safety
Student Support Centre  J27 19
Health and Community Centre  N34 49
 Doctors  N34 49
 Dentist  N34 49
 Childrens Nursery  N34 49
 Pharmacy – Boots Chemist  N34 49
 Occupational Health  K31 103
Nightline   K29 103
Security Suite  L27 2
University Radiation Protection Office (URPO)  J21 5
University Safety Services (USS)  L22 25

 Grid Building 
 Ref. No.

 Grid Building 
 Ref. No.Postgraduate Research Service (PGR) 

Postgraduate Research Office K22 5
NBI Graduate School Office J-2 *

*   This office is in the Earlham Institute, in the building in grid square J-2 of the inset map.

Learning and Teaching Facilities
Central Building  O33 136
Congregation Hall   L28 23
The Enterprise Centre (TEC)  Q24 58
Julian Study Centre (JSC)  K16 57
Lecture Theatres 1-4  J25 13
New Science Building (NEWSCI)  K16 60
The Meadow Building   J24 12
Thomas Paine Study Centre (TPSC)  K19 52
Zuckerman Institute for Connective Environmental Research (ZICER) K22 44

 Grid Building 
 Ref. No.

General Services
 Academic Partnerships and Apprenticeships  J21 5
Accommodation Office  J30 103
Admissions, Recruitment and Marketing  K24 4
Careers Service  J26 14
Council House and Chamber  L26 2
Estates (EST) in The Park Building  L22 25
Finance, Planning and Governance in Centrum Building  K-2 808
Governance and Non Academic Misconduct  J21 5
IT and Computing Services (ITCS) in The Meadow Building  J24 12
IT and Computing Services (ITCS) in The Park Building  L22 25
INTO @ UEA   N32 801
Learning and Teaching Service  J24 12
Media and Music Building  J27 21
Partnerships Office  K-2 808
People & Culture  K24 4
Print Services  J27 18
Research and Innovation Services (RIN)  Q24 58
Sainsbury Centre  I18 7
Student Services  J27 19
The Faith Centre  K25 15
The Lodge  M25 1
The Warren  J27 19
Vice-Chancellor’s Office  K18 11

 Grid Building 
 Ref. No.

Faculty of Science (SCI)
Biological Sciences (BIO) Biology  I19 6
Chemistry (CHE)  Chemistry  K24 4
Computing Sciences (CMP) Sciences  J21 5
Engineering Biology  I19 6
Environmental Sciences (ENV) Hubert Lamb  K23 8
Environmental Sciences (ENV) Sciences  J22 5
Mathematics (MTH)  Sciences  J21 5
Pharmacy (PHA) Chemistry  K24 4
Productivity East Biology  J19 6

Building Grid Building 
Name Ref. No.

Faculty of Social Sciences (SSF) 
Economics (ECO) Elizabeth Fry   K18 11
Education and Lifelong Learning (EDU) Lawrence Stenhouse K21 9
Global Development (DEV)  ZICER  K22 44
Law (LAW) Earlham Hall  Q20 40
Norwich Business School (NBS) Thomas Paine Study Centre K19 52 
 Elizabeth Fry  K18 11
Psychology (PSY) Lawrence Stenhouse K21 9
Social Work (SWK) Lawrence Stenhouse K24 9

Building Grid Building 
Name Ref. No.

Faculty of Medicine and  
Health Sciences (FMH)
Norwich Medical School (MED) Medical Building K17 43 
 Bob Champion Research  G-3 214 
 and Education Building  
 (BCRE)
School of Health Sciences (HSC) Edith Cavell G2 209 
 Queens Building J19 10

Building Grid Building 
Name Ref. No.

Amenity Services 
Atrium Café, Biology  J20 6
Blend, Level 0, Restaurant Building  K25 16
Bob Champion Café, Bob Champion Research & Education Building  N-3 214
Broadview Lodge Accommodation  K29 103
Café 57, Julian Student Centre  K17 57
DEV Farm  H34 36
Dr.Bike Repair Centre  L29 39
Eat at BARSU, Level 01, Union House  K27 17
Grain, The Enterprise Centre  Q24 58
Hairstream – Barbers and Salon  K31 
Laundrette – University Village  U21 116
Laundrette – Health and Community Centre  N33 49
Laundrette – The Street  J27 18
Laundrette – Central Building  P33 136
Library  J26 14
Modern Life Café, Sainsbury Centre for Visual Arts  I18 7
Post Room  K26 18
Shop at UEA with Post Office J27 19
Sportscafe, Sportspark  O26 33
Sports Facilities – Sportspark  O26 33
Sports Facilities – Sports Pavilion J3 35
Sports Facilities – Playing Fields  J3 35
uea+sport O26 33
UNIO, Level 0, Union House K26 17
UNTO Café, INTO @ UEA, Level 0, Union House N32 801
Vista, Level 01, Restaurant Building K25 16
Zest, Level 01, Restaurant Building K25 16
Ziggy’s, The Street  J27 18

 Grid Building 
 Ref. No.

 Grid Building 
 Ref. No.Student Information Zone

IT Service Point J24 12
Student Appointment Centre (SAC) J27 22
Student Information Zone (SIZ) J27 18

Residences (continued) 
Oak – University Village  T20 123
Orwell Close  L34 101
Paston House  M31 130
Pine – University Village  V18 111
Suffolk Terrance  I25 105
Suffolk Walk  I26 104
Willow – University Village  V18 110
Wolfson Close  K34 102
Victory House  M33 129
Village Close (Block E) 9-12  V21 112
Village Close (Block D) 13-24  V21 113
Village Close (Block F) 5-8  V21 115
Village Close (Block G) 2-4  V21 116
Village Courtyard A  U21 120
Village Courtyard B  U22 119
Yew – University Village  U21 117

 Grid Building 
 Ref. No.


