

Faculty of Arts and Humanities (HUM	A) Building	Grid	Building
	Name	Ref.	No.
Art, Media and American Studies (AMA)	Arts and Humanities	L26	2
	SCVA	117	7
History (HIS)	Arts and Humanities	L26	2
Interdisciplinary Institute for the Humanities	Arts and Humanities	L26	2
Literature, Drama,	Arts and Humanities	L26	2
Creative Writing (LDC)	Drama Studio	K28	24
Politics, Philosophy, Languages and Communication Studies (PPL)	Arts and Humanities	L26	2

Faculty of Medicine and	Building	Grid	Building
Health Sciences (FMH)	Name	Ref.	No.
Norwich Medical School (MED)	Medical Building Bob Champion Research and Education Building (BCRE)	K17 G-3	43 214
School of Health Sciences (HSC)	Edith Cavell	G2	209
	Queens Building	J19	10

Faculty of Science (SCI)	Building Name	Grid Ref.	Building No.
Biological Sciences (BIO)	Biology	119	6
Chemistry (CHE)	Chemistry	K24	4
Computing Sciences (CMP)	Sciences	J21	5
Engineering	Biology	119	6
Environmental Sciences (ENV)	Hubert Lamb	K23	8
Environmental Sciences (ENV)	Sciences	J22	5
Mathematics (MTH)	Sciences	J21	5
Pharmacy (PHA)	Chemistry	K24	4
Productivity East	Biology	J19	6

Faculty of Social Sciences (SSF)	Building Name	Grid Ref.	Building No.
Economics (ECO)	Elizabeth Fry	K18	11
Education and Lifelong Learning (EDU)	Lawrence Stenhouse	K21	9
Global Development (DEV)	ZICER	K22	44
Law (LAW)	Earlham Hall	Q20	40
Norwich Business School (NBS)	Thomas Paine Study Centre Elizabeth Fry	K19 K18	52 11
Psychology (PSY)	Lawrence Stenhouse	K21	9
Social Work (SWK)	Lawrence Stenhouse	K24	9

Parking	Grid Ref.	
Main Visitors Car Park (pay on foot)	N29	P1
West Car Park (permit holders only weekday daytime)	L16	P2
West Car Park (permit holders only weekday daytime)	L19	P3
Waveney Road (UEA visitor permit holders only)	L31	P4
Central Visitors Car Park (pay and display)	J19	P5
Sportspark Car Park (Sportspark users only)	Q25	P6
Sainsbury Centre Car Park (gallery visitors only)	119	P7
Sainsbury Centre Car Park (gallery visitors only)	J15	P7A
Blackdale Annexe Car Park (scratch cards, permit holders only)	P31	P8
Edith Cavell Building Car Park (UEA permit holders only)	E3	P9
Sports Pavilion Car Park (pay and display and permit holders)	J3	P10
Enterprise and Earlham Park Visitors Parking (Visitors to Earlham Park only)	R23	P11A
Enterprise Centre (permit holders only)	R24	P11B
Village Car Park (scratch cards, permit holders only)	U22	P12
Bob Champion Research and Education Building (permit holders)	G-3	P13
Park and Stride, Triangle Site	N5	P14
Suffolk Road (pay and display)	126	P15
Suffolk Road (permit holders only)	125	P16

Student Information Zone	Grid Ref.	Building No.
IT Service Point	J24	12
Student Appointment Centre (SAC) 2	J27	22
Student Information Zone (SIZ) 0	J27	18

I	Postgraduate Research Service (PGR)	Grid Ref.	Building No.
1	Postgraduate Research Office	K22	5
	NBI Graduate School Office	J-2	*
	This offers is in the Foully and he states in the heiddle size and second states in the		

 $^{\star}\,$  This office is in the Earlham Institute, in the building in grid square  ${\rm J-2}$  of the inset map.

Learning and Teaching Facilities	Grid Ref.	Building No.
Central Building	033	136
Congregation Hall	L28	23
The Enterprise Centre (TEC)	Q24	58
Julian Study Centre (JSC)	K16	57
Lecture Theatres 1-4	J25	13
New Science Building (NEWSCI)	K16	60
The Meadow Building	J24	12
Thomas Paine Study Centre (TPSC)	K19	52
Zuckerman Institute for Connective Environmental Research (ZICER)	K22	44

General Services	Grid Ref.	Building No.
Academic Partnerships and Apprenticeships	J21	5
Accommodation Office	of J30	103
Admissions, Recruitment and Marketing	K24	4
Careers Service	J26	14
Council House and Chamber	L26	2
Estates (EST) in The Park Building	L22	25
Finance, Planning and Governance in Centrum Building	K-2	808
Governance and Non Academic Misconduct	J21	5
IT and Computing Services (ITCS) in The Meadow Building	J24	12
IT and Computing Services (ITCS) in The Park Building	L22	25
INTO @ UEA	N32	801
Learning and Teaching Service	J24	12
Media and Music Building	J27	21
Partnerships Office	K-2	808
People & Culture	K24	4
Print Services	J27	18
Research and Innovation Services (RIN)	Q24	58
Sainsbury Centre	M 118	7
Student Services	J27	19
The Faith Centre	K25	15
The Lodge	M25	1
The Warren	J27	19
Vice-Chancellor's Office	K18	11

Residences	Grid Ref.	Building No.
Ash – University Village	U20	122
Barton House	033	134
Beech – University Village	U20	118
Britten House	L32	132
Browne House	M34	127
Central Building	P33	136
Colman House (Block F)	K34	125
Colman House (Block G)	K32	126
Constable Terrace	J18	107
Crome Court	L34	133
Elm – University Village	U22	114
Hawthorne – University Village	U18	109
Hickling House	O33	135
Kett House	M34	128
Larch – University Village	T21	121
Nelson Court	<b>K30</b>	103
Norfolk Terrace	121	106

Residences (continued)	Grid Ref.	Building No.
Oak – University Village	T20	123
Orwell Close	L34	101
Paston House	M31	130
Pine – University Village	V18	111
Suffolk Terrance	125	105
Suffolk Walk	126	104
Willow – University Village	V18	110
Wolfson Close	K34	102
Victory House	M33	129
Village Close (Block E) 9-12	V21	112
Village Close (Block D) 13-24	V21	113
Village Close (Block F) 5-8	V21	115
Village Close (Block G) 2-4	V21	116
Village Courtyard A	U21	120
Village Courtyard B	U22	119
Yew – University Village	U21	117

Amenity Services	Grid Ref.	Building No.
Atrium Café, Biology	J20	6
Blend, Level 0, Restaurant Building		16
Bob Champion Café, Bob Champion Research & Education Building	N-3	214
Broadview Lodge Accommodation	K29	103
Café 57, Julian Student Centre	K17	57
DEV Farm	H34	36
Dr.Bike Repair Centre 🔗 😽	5 L29	39
Eat at BARSU, Level 01, Union House	K27	17
Grain, The Enterprise Centre	Q24	58
Hairstream – Barbers and Salon 🚽	K31	
Laundrette – University Village	U21	116
Laundrette – Health and Community Centre	N33	49
Laundrette – The Street	J27	18
Laundrette – Central Building	P33	136
Library	J26	14
Modern Life Café, Sainsbury Centre for Visual Arts	118	7
Post Room	K26	18
Shop at UEA with Post Office	J27	19
Sportscafe, Sportspark	026	33
Sports Facilities – Sportspark	026	33
Sports Facilities – Sports Pavilion	J3	35
Sports Facilities – Playing Fields	J3	35
uea+sport	026	33
UNIO, Level 0, Union House	K26	17
UNTO Café, INTO @ UEA, Level 0, Union House	N32	801
Vista, Level 01, Restaurant Building	K25	16
Zest, Level 01, Restaurant Building	K25	16
Ziggy's, The Street	J27	18

Health, Welfare and Safety	Grid Ref.	Building No.
Student Support Centre	J27	19
Health and Community Centre	N34	49
Doctors	➡ N34	49
Dentist	• N34	49
Childrens Nursery	N34	49
Pharmacy – Boots Chemist	• N34	49
Occupational Health	🔸 K31	103
Nightline	K29	103
Security Suite	L27	2
University Radiation Protection Office (URPO)	J21	5
University Safety Services (USS)	L22	25